09
.2
5
|  P
KS
 C
iv
il

soil sufficiently in 300mm layers, and the table below is to
be used as a minimum guideline.
Pipe Trench Width
The main reasons flexible pipes require a wide trench is to
ensure compaction equipment can fit next to the pipe to get
well compacted soil to help the pipe handle the load being
put onto it by any vehicles.
Table 1 Supaduct® Rural - mm
SN4 +/- 50mm +/- 10mm kg
DN Product Code SN Rating Length ID Pipe OD Socket OD Weight
DN500 PK500SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 500 574 600 96
DN600 PK600SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 600 674 700 114
DN700 PK700SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 700 794 800 160
DN800 PK800SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 800 894 900 182
DN900 PK900SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 900 1020 1000 225
DN1000 PK1000SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1000 1120 1100 250
DN1100 PK1100SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1100 1226 1200 331
DN1200 PK1200SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1200 1366 1300 457
DN1400 PK1400SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1400 1566 1520 520
DN1500 PK1500SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1500 1670 1620 583
DN1660 PK1660SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1660 1898 1788 660
DN1800 PK1800SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 1800 2038 1928 713
DN2000 PK2000SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 2000 2250 2138 1088
DN2500 PK2500SUPA.SN4 SN4 5800 2500 2778 2652 1662
* Rubber rings available as extra, for larger diameters or special design assistance please contact us directly.
Pipe Size Range Gap Either Side of Pipe